
http://www.seatbus.com/ Southeast Area Transit District
21 Route 12 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Preston, CT 06365

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Norwich-New London, CT-RI 5,653,091 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 10040 Fares and Directly Generated $1,146,642 18.6%

152 Square Miles 958,277 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $540,858 8.8%

209,190 Population 3,220 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $4,468,415 72.6%

174 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 2,485 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Other UZAs Served 291 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

0 Connecticut Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $6,155,915 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
305 Square Miles 1,079,018 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

158,629 Population 70,618 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

22 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $1,192,207 31.6%

29 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $2,582,426 68.4%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $3,774,633 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $4,435,953 72.2%

Demand Response -                              4                              $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $849,442 13.8%

Bus 18                            -                               $3,448,004 $224,302 $7,740 $94,587 $3,774,633 Purchased Transportation $228,271 3.7%

Total 18                            4                              $3,448,004 $224,302 $7,740 $94,587 $3,774,633 Other Operating Expenses $631,250 10.3%

Total Operating Expenses $6,144,916 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $10,999

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 18.6% Local Funds: 8.8% State Funds: 72.6% State Funds: 31.6% Federal Assistance: 68.4% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $271,018 $22,454 $0 28,544 6,577 85,461 6,254 0.0 5 4 20.0% 2.0

Bus $5,873,898 $1,094,570 $3,774,633 5,624,547 951,700 993,557 64,364 0.0 24 18 25.0% 7.6

Total $6,144,916 $1,117,024 $3,774,633 5,653,091 958,277 1,079,018 70,618 0.0 29 22 24.1%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $3.17 $43.34 Demand Response $9.49 $41.21 0.1 1.1

Bus $5.91 $91.26 Bus $1.04 $6.17 1.0 14.8

Total $5.69 $87.02 Total $1.09 $6.41 0.9 13.6

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Bus

OE/VRM $5.31 $5.07 # $5.78 # $5.45 # $6.27 # $5.91 Demand Response 2006: 5.31 2007: 5.07 2008: 5.49 2009: 5.78 2010: 5.97 2011: 5.45 2012: 6.43 2013: 6.27 2014: 6.06 2015: 5.91

OE/PMT $0.81 $0.82 $0.91 # $0.95 # $1.02 # $1.04 2006: .81 2007: .82 2009: .91 2010: .91 2011: .95 2012: 1. 2013: 1.02 2014: 1.01 2015: 1.04

UPT/VRM 1.18 1.03 # 1.29 # 1.07 # 1.14 # 0.96 2006: 1.18 2007: 1.03 2008: 1.19 2009: 1.29 2010: 1.21 2011: 1.07 2012: 1.19 2013: 1.14 2014: 1.01 2015: .96

OE/VRM $4.02 $4.36 # $3.23 # $2.76 # $3.14 # $3.17 2006: 4.02 2007: 4.36 2008: 2.86 2009: 3.23 2010: 2.97 2011: 2.76 2012: 3.35 2013: 3.14 2014: 2.97 2015: 3.17

OE/PMT $4.04 $4.02 $5.32 # $8.12 # $8.60 # $9.49 2006: 4.04 2007: 4.02 2009: 5.32 2010: 4.87 2011: 8.12 2012: 9.2 2013: 8.6 2014: 8.71 2015: 9.49

UPT/VRM 0.08 0.08 # 0.08 # 0.07 # 0.08 # 0.08 2006: .08 2007: .08 2008: .07 2009: .08 2010: .08 2011: .07 2012: .08 2013: .08 2014: .08 2015: .08

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

18.6%

8.8%

72.6%

31.6%

68.4%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.10

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.seatbus.com/

