http://www.seatbus.com/ 21 Route 12 Preston, CT 06365

## Southeast Area Transit District 2018 Annual Agency Profile

			General Infor	mation						Financial I	nformatio	n	
Urbanized Area Statistics -		onsumption		Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended				Operating Fu	Inding Sou	
Norwich-New London, CT-RI 152 Square Miles 209,190 Population		5,653,091 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 958,277 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 3,220 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 2,485 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips			NTDID: 10040 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Fares and Directly Generated Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance		\$1,146,642	18.6%		
										\$540,858	8.8%		
										\$4,468,415	72.6%		
174 Pop. Rank ou	\$0									0.0%			
Other UZAs Served			• •	•						**			
0 Connecticut Non-UZA		291 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips						Total Opera	ting Funds Expended	\$6,155,915	100.0%	72.6%	18.6%
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied					Sources of Capital Fu		al Euroda Expanded			
													8.8%
305 Square Miles			Annual Vehicle Reve					Fares and Di	rectly Generated	\$0	0.0%		
158,629 Population		70,618 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)							Local Funds	\$0	0.0%		
				n Maximum Service (					State Funds	\$1,192,207	31.6%		
		29 V	ehicles Available f	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)			Fe	deral Assistance	\$2,582,426	68.4%		
												Capital Fund	ing Source
			Modal Charac	teristics				Total Ca	oital Funds Expended	\$3,774,633	100.0%		-
	Vehicles O												
Modal Overview	in Maximum				of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating Expense					
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guidewavs	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$4,435,953	72.2%	68.4%	
Demand Response		4	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Materi	als and Supplies	\$849,442	13.8%		
Bus	18		\$3.448.004	\$224,302	\$7,740	\$94.587	\$3,774,633		d Transportation	\$228.271	3.7%		31.6
otal	18	4	\$3,448,004	\$224,302	\$7,740	\$94,587	\$3,774,633		rating Expenses	\$631,250	10.3%		
otai	10	*	φ <b>3,440,004</b>	\$ZZ4,3UZ	φ <i>1</i> ,740	\$94,307	\$3,114,033				100.0%		
									Operating Expenses	\$6,144,916	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Ca		\$10,999			
									d Transportation				
								(Repo	rted Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guideway Vehicles Available					
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directiona	for Maximum	Vehicles Operated in		Percent A	verage Fle
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles	Service	Maximum Service	Sp	bare Vehicles A	ge in Years
Demand Response	\$271,018	\$22,454	\$0	28,544	6,577	85,461	6,254	0.0	5	4		20.0%	2.
Bus	\$5,873,898	\$1,094,570	\$3,774,633	5,624,547	951,700	993,557	64,364	0.0		18		25.0%	7
Total	\$6,144,916	\$1,117.024	\$3,774,633	5.653.091	958.277	1.079.018	70.618	0.0		22		24.1%	
lotal	φ0, 144,310	φ1,117,02 <del>4</del>	φ <b>3</b> ,77 <del>4</del> ,033	3,033,031	550,211	1,073,010	70,010	0.0	23	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		2-4.170	
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency						Service Effectiveness					
		ating Expenses per		ating Expenses per			Operating Exp		erating Expenses per		Trips per		ed Trips pe
Node	Ve	ehicle Revenue Mile	Vel	hicle Revenue Hour		Mode	Pass	enger Mile Un	inked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicle Re	venue Hou
Demand Response		\$3.17		\$43.34		Demand Response		\$9.49	\$41.21		0.1		1.
Bus		\$5.91		\$91.26		Bus		\$1.04	\$6.17		1.0		14.
Total		\$5.69		\$87.02		Total		\$1.09	\$6.41		0.9		13
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus					nger Trip per Vehicle Operating Expense per Ve ue Mile: Bus Mile: Demand Res			ponse Demand Response			Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand Response		
00	\$1.50			1.50		\$5.00		\$10.00		0.10			
.00				100		\$4.00		\$8.00		0.08	$\sim$		
.00	\$1.00			1.00		\$3.00		\$6.00		0.06		-	
.00	\$0.50	-		0.50		\$2.00		\$4.00		0.04			
.00						\$1.00		\$2.00		0.02			
00						\$0.00		\$0.00		0.00			

Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.